-Resolved, That, subject to the concurrence and approval of the Board of Alder-
men, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ratifies and confirms the 
action of the Board of Education, taken and dated February 1, 1904, in fixing the 
salary of the Janitor of Public School 57, Borough of Queens, at the rate of nine 
hundred and fifty-five dollars and twenty-cents ($955.2o) per annum, as of date of 
January I, 1934." 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen April 13, 1904. 
Approved by the Mayor April 19, 1904. 

No. 181. 
Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the 

following resolution, adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment Febru-

[...]

York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified. 

" Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 178 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the 
issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding five 
million four hundred and twenty-five thousand four hundred dollars ($5,425,400),  to 
provide the necessary means for the construction and establishment of a high-
pressure water service for fire and other purposes in the boroughs of Manhattan and 
Brooklyn, to wit: 
For the Borough of Manhattan the sum of 	  $3,950,400 
For the Borough of Brooklyn the sum of

[...]

million dollars ($2,00o,000) ; and be it further 

Resolved, That, when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the 
Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of said 
City in a like manner, to an amount not exceeding three million four hundred and 
twenty-five thousand four hundred dollars ($3,425,400), in addition to the aforesaid 
sum of two million dollars ($2,000,000), the proceeds of said respective issues of Cor-
porate Stock to be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen April 13, 1904. 
Approved by the Mayor April 19, 'cog.

[...]

in Engineer's Quarters, Blackwell's Island, on the grounds of the aged and infirm, 
as follows : ceiling to be a neat design with 6-inch cove at angle of walls, metal to be 
applied to furring, to have one priming coat of paint before delivery and two coats after 
up, for the sum of one hundred and forty-six dollars ($146), is accepted, and you are 
hereby notified to proceed with the work. 

By direction of the Commissioner. 
Yours truly, 

J. McKEE BORDEN, 
Secretary of the Department of Public Charities. 

Morgue, 
Foot of East Twenty-sixth Street, 

New York, April 17, 1904.